# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4167629

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HUA H LIN	12/05/2014
YAW Y HSU	12/05/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTEX INDUSTRIES XIAMEN CO. LTD.
Street Address:	XINYANG INDUSTRIAL ZONE
Internal Address:	NO 858 WENGJIAO RD
City:	HAICANG, XIAMEN, FUJIAN
State/Country:	CHINA

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15292702

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 317-237-0300

Email: inteas@faegrebd.com
Correspondent Name: JAMIE M DREWRY

Address Line 1: 300 N MERIDIAN ST #2700
Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IRC-0014-04-US-E
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMIE M. DREWRY
SIGNATURE:	/jamie m. drewry/
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2016

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=IRC-0014-01-US-E - Assignment - Inventors to Intex Industries Xiamen Co Ltd#page1.tif source=IRC-0014-01-US-E - Assignment - Inventors to Intex Industries Xiamen Co Ltd#page2.tif source=IRC-0014-01-US-E - Assignment - Inventors to Intex Industries Xiamen Co Ltd#page3.tif source=IRC-0014-01-US-E - Assignment - Inventors to Intex Industries Xiamen Co Ltd#page4.tif

PATENT 504120959 REEL: 040496 FRAME: 0897

ASSIGNMENT	T TO BUSINESS CONCERN	Attorney Docket No.: IRC-0014-01
Name(s) of Inventor(s)		
	(s) of an invention(s) subject of and disclor ("PRC Patent Applications") entitled:	sed in patent application(s) of the People's Republic of
Title of Application	Heating system for pool	
Application Information	for which an application for a PRC Pate Application Serial No.: 2013-20428	nt was filed <u>July 18, 2013</u> 2100
Title of Application	Conveniently foldable side-sp	aying air inflation pool
Application Information	for which an application for a PRC Pate Application Serial No.: <u>2013-20745</u>	nt was filed <u>November 21, 2013</u> 1983
Title of Application Application Information	for which an application for a PRC Pate	inflatable pool nt was filed <u>November 21, 2013</u> 632
Title of Application	Water outlet pipe structure, inf	latable water pool with water outlet pipe structure, and
Application Information	for which an application for a PRC Pate Application Serial No.: <u>2013-207458</u>	nt was filed <u>November 21, 2013</u> 878
Title of Application	Water inlet pipe structure and i	nflatable pool and control cabinet using structure
Application Information	for which an application for a PRC Pate Application Serial No.: 2013-207469	nt was filed <u>November 21, 2013</u> 745
Title of Application	Inflatable pool	
Application Information	for which an application for a PRC Pate Application Serial No.:2013-207965	ot was filed <u>December 5, 2013</u> 969

PATENT REEL: 040496 FRAME: 0898

Application	Massage Pool System	
Application Information	for which an application for a PRC Patent was filed <u>December 30, 2013</u> Application Serial No.: 2013-208884035	
Title of Application	A backflow-prevention gas tube structure for inflatable pool	
Application Information	for which an application for a PRC Patent was filed <u>December 30, 2013</u> Application Serial No.: <u>2013-208886399</u>	
Title of Application	A filter cover and an inflatable pool applied with said filter cover	
Application Information	for which an application for a PRC Patent was filed <u>December 30, 2013</u> Application Serial No.: <u>2013-208928550</u>	
Title of Application	Conveniently foldable side-spraying air inflation pool	
Application Information	for which an application for a PRC Patent was filed <u>January 15, 2014</u> Application Serial No.: <u>2014-100173585</u>	
Title of Application	Side-spraying inflation pool convenient to fold	
Application Information	for which an application for a PRC Patent was filed <u>January 15, 2014</u> Application Serial No.: <u>2014-200236734</u>	
Fitle of Application	Heating inner container structure	
Application information	for which an application for a PRC Patent was filed <u>January 26, 2014</u> Application Serial No.: <u>2014-20050705X</u>	
Fitle of Application	A deflation device of an inflatable pool	
Application information	for which an application for a PRC Patent was filed July 8, 2014 Application Serial No.: 2014-203754379.1	

Attorney Docket No.: IRC-0014-01

the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to

Name of Assignee	Iniex Industries Xiamen Co. Ltd
Address of	Xinvang Industrial Zone, No. 858 Wengiiao Rd.
principal place of	Halcang, Xiamen, Pujian China
business	
Insert State of	
Incorporation	a corporation of <u>Chipa</u>
(if applicable)	
or "Not Applica	ble"

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, it successors and assigns does hereby, muce pro tune, effective as of the respective filing date of each of the above PRC Patent Applications, assign unto Assignee all non-PRC right, title and interest in, to, and under, including all priority rights, to the inventions disclosed in the PRC Patent Application(s) and any and all patent applications and patents in and of all non-PRC countries including, but not limited to, Canada, the EPO and its member states, Mexico, and the United States, whether or not claiming priority thereto including, but not limited to, any child applications, Patent Cooperation Treaty applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations, renewals, reviews, and/or reissues thereof, and any patents resulting therefrom and including the right to sue for past infringement for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term(s) for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made. With the exception of the priority rights to the PRC Patent Application(s), the right, title, and interest to the respective PRC Patent Application(s) is not subject to this assignment.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application(s) and patent(s) in any non-PRC countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any review and reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s), any resulting patents, or continuation, division, reissue, review, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference, re-examination, review, or litigation.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agrees to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of any patent to Assignee or its nominees, in all non-PRC countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such patents.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States or any other non-PRC country to issue any and all patents of the United States or any other non-PRC country resulting from said application(s) or any division or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any review or reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

3

### ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

Attorney Docket No.: IRC-0014-01

The undersigned hereby grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other non-PRC country for recordation of this document.

The agreement shall be construed under the laws of the State of California, USA.

IN ALLIANS	is whiskisor, I have executed this.	assignment at
this 5th day  Outside the USA:	y of <u>December</u> , 2014.	HOOL
Witnesses are required when acknowledgment	Witness	Inventor (Signature)  HUA HSIANG LIN
before a Notary Public is not feasible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
Outside the USA:		USA
Witnesses are required when	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
acknowledgmentbefore a Notary Public is not	Witness	YAW YUAN HSU Inventor (Printed Name)

4

**RECORDED: 12/02/2016** 

feasible.